

SARTHAK INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L99999MH1982PLC136834

Regd. Office: ROOM NO. 4, ANNA BHUVAN, 3RD FLOOR, 87C DEVJI RATANSI MARG, DANA BUNDER, MUMBAI, (Maharashtra)
400009, Phone: 022 23480110, Email: sarthakindustries@yahoo.in, website: www.sarthakindustries.com

August 14, 2026

To,

BSE Limited,
25th Floor, Phiroze
Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400001

BSE Scrip Code : 531930

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Newspaper Advertisements – Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, read with corresponding circulars and notifications issued thereunder, please find attached herewith the Newspaper clippings published on 14th August, 2026 in ***The Free Press Journal and Navshakti (Both Mumbai Editions)*** for publication of extract of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results of Company for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026.

The aforesaid copies have also been made available on the website of the Company

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully,

For Sarthak Industries Limited

Riya Bhandari (Jain)
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: A/a

JAI CORP LIMITED

Regd. Office: A-3, MIDC Industrial Area, Nanded - 431603, Maharashtra
CIN: L17120MH1985PLC036500
Phone: (022) 3521 5146 • Website: www.jaicorpindia.com
e-mail for investors: cs2@jaicorpindia.com

Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30th June 2026

The un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June 2026 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the respective meeting held on 13th August 2026.

The full financial results along with respective limited review report by the statutory auditor are available at the website of the Company (URL: <https://jaicorpindia.com/investor/announcements.html>), the website of the BSE Limited (URL: <https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/jai-corp-ltd/jaicorpltd/512237/corp-announcements/>) and the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (URL: <https://www.nseindia.com/get-quotes/equity?symbol=JAICORPLTD>)

The financial results mentioned above can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response (QR) Code:



For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-

Dinesh D Paliwal

Wholetime Director

(DIN: 00524064)

Place : Mumbai

Date : 13th August, 2026

GARBI FINVEST LIMITED

CIN: L65100MH1982PLC295984
Regd. Off: Shubham Centre 1, A Wing Office No.502, 5th Floor,
Before P&G Tower, (Chakala), Andheri East, Mumbai - 400099
Email: garbinvest@gmail.com; website: www.gpfi.in

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter Year ended 30.06.2026

Particulars	(Rs. In Lacs)			
	30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)
INCOME				
Revenue from Operations				
Interest Income	45.65	65.71	63.36	255.14
Dividend Income	-	-	-	-
Profit on sale of Investment	-	-	5.33	-
Other Income	53.04	48.93	49.93	211.45
Total Income	98.69	114.64	118.62	466.59
EXPENSES				
Finance Costs	-	-	-	-
Impairment on financial instruments	-	-	55.95	-
Employee benefits expense	9.41	28.94	8.38	52.77
Depreciation and amortisation expenses	0.87	0.01	0.01	0.05
Other expenses	189.90	795.98	13.58	1,051.38
Total Expenses	200.18	824.93	77.92	1,104.20
Profit/(loss) Before Exceptional items and Tax	-101.49	-710.29	40.70	-637.61
Exceptional Items (Prior period income)	-	-	-	-
Profit/(loss) before Tax	-101.49	-710.29	40.70	-637.61
Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-
Current Tax	-	-29.21	38.64	44.72
Deferred tax (credit)/charge	-19.96	-179.94	-116.72	-317.13
Earlier Years	-	-	-	-7.22
	-19.96	-209.15	-78.08	-279.63
Profit/(loss) for the Year	-81.53	-501.14	118.78	-357.98
Other Comprehensive Income				
Equity instrument-Fair value through other comprehensive income (FVTOCI)	21.54	-530.95	398.44	-283.13
Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
Change in fair value FOVCI	-	-	-	-
Income tax relating to these items	5.42	94.65	-179.91	-1.27
Other Comprehensive Income for the Year	26.96	-436.30	218.53	-281.86
Total Comprehensive Income for the Year	-54.57	-937.44	337.32	-639.83
Earning Per Shares				
Basic and Diluted	-0.69	-4.27	1.01	-3.05
Nominal Value Per Share	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00

- Notes:**
- The above Results were approved by Audit Committee at its meeting held on 13.08.2026 and taken on record by Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13.08.2026. The above financial results were also reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.
 - The Company operates predominantly only in one sector i.e. Non-Banking Financial Activities, therefore there are no reportable segments as per Ind AS 108.
 - The financial result are prepared in accordance with prepared under Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as applicable and guideline issued by the SEBI and the IND AS as prescribed under the section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Company of the Company (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rule, 2016 to the extent applicable.
 - Corresponding previous year/ period figures have been rearranged/ regrouped wherever necessary.
 - The results for three months ended June 30, 2026, are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com), and on the Company's website (URL: www.gpfi.in).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Garbi Finvest Limited
Kripa Shankar Mahawar
Managing Director
DIN: 01158668

Place: Mumbai
Date : 13.08.2026

**ASHIANA AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

Reg. Office: No.34, Andal Nagar, Baluchetty Chattram, Kancheepuram Taluk,
Kancheepuram District - 631551 (Tamil Nadu) Tel No.: +91-44-26344828, Website: www.aail.in
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		Unaudited 30.06.2026	Audited 31.03.2026	Unaudited 30.06.2025	Audited 31.03.2026
1	Total Income from Operations including Other Income (Net)	15.22	26.48	22.27	100.48
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional Items and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.59)	2.76	(0.53)	6.75
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.59)	2.76	(0.53)	6.75
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.59)	2.06	(0.53)	5.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)	(1.59)	2.06	(0.53)	5.05
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	460.00	460.00	460.00	460.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	(196.25)
8	Earning Per Share (EPS) (in Rs.) (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)				
	(a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items	(0.03)	0.04	(0.01)	0.11
	(b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items	(0.03)	0.04	(0.01)	0.11

Notes: 1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, subject to limited review by the auditors of the company and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 13, 2026.

2) This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Accounting Standards specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014.

3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 are available on website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.aail.in.

For Ashiana Agro Industries Limited
Sd/-
Pavan Kumar, M
Whole Time Director
DIN: 02438906

Place : Chennai
Date : 13.08.2026

SARTHAK INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L99999MH1982PLC136834
Regd. Office: Room No. 4, Anna Bhuvan, 3rd Floor, 87c Devji Ratansi Marg, Dana Bunder, Mumbai, (Maharashtra) 400009,
Phone: 022 23480110, Email: sarthakindustries@yahoo.in, website: www.sarthakindustries.com

Extract of Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 (Rs. In Lacs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars (Refer Notes Below)	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2026 Un-Audited	31.03.2026 Audited	30.06.2025 Un-Audited	31.03.2026 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	8231.62	9710.56	5892.72	28217.99
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	69.80	132.77	61.71	394.45
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	69.80	132.77	61.71	394.45
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	51.32	159.58	113.63	348.02
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	69.83	143.64	135.54	349.52
6.	Equity share capital	929.18	929.18	929.18	929.18
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	3637.70
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):*				
	Basic:	0.55	1.72	1.22	3.75
	Diluted:	0.55	1.72	1.22	3.75

* EPS is not annualized for the quarter ended 30.06.2026 and 30.06.2025.

Notes: 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on August 13, 2026.

2. The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.

3. The figures of the quarter ended 31.03.2026 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures i.e. nine months ended figures, upto the third quarter of the previous financial year.

4. With effect from November 21, 2025 the government of India has consolidated multiple existing labour legislations into a unified framework comprising four Labour Codes collectively referred to as the New Labour Codes. However the corresponding Rules under these New Labour Codes are yet to be notified. Based on the available information as at reporting date, no material liability is envisaged in this regard. Financial impact will be reviewed once the relevant rules are notified.

5. Previous period/year figures have been regrouped / recasted wherever necessary.

6. The above financial results are available on Company's website www.sarthakindustries.com and also on the website of BSE.

For & on Behalf of Board of Directors

Sarthak Industries Limited
Sd/-
Ajay Peshkar
Whole-time Director
DIN: 03094099

Date: 13-08-2026
Place: Indore

**SHIKHAR LEASING AND TRADING LIMITED.**

REGD. OFFICE : 1301, 13TH FLOOR, TOWER -B, PENINSULA BUSINESS PARK,
SENAPATI BAPAT MARG, LOWER PAREL (W) MUMBAI 400 013 Tel. : 022-3003 6565
CIN No. : U51900MH1984PLC034709 | Email : info.roc7412@gmail.com

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Statement of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30/06/2026			
Particulars	Three months ended on		Year to date (31/03/2026)
	(30/06/2026) (Unaudited)	(30/06/2025) (Unaudited)	
(Refer Notes Below)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total income from operations (net)	25.23	23.32	93.97
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8.58	9.21	(15.99)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax) after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	8.58	9.21	(15.99)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	7.65	9.40	(10.24)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	7.65	9.40	(10.99)
6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the Share Rs 10/- Each)	127.73	127.73	127.73
7 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	593.52
8 Earnings per share (of Rs. 10 /- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)			
(a) Basic	0.60	0.74	(0.86)
(b) Diluted	0.60	0.74	(0.86)

NOTE:

1) The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly results for the quarter ended 30.06.2026 filed with Stock Exchange under regulation - 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company's website, www.shikharleasingandtrading.in

FOR SHIKHAR LEASING & TRADING LIMITED

Sd/-
VIPUL POPATLAL CHHEDA
WHOLETIME DIRECTOR
DIN No. 00297838

PLACE : MUMBAI
DATED: 13/08/2026

**TUSALDAH LIMITED**

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS HIGH STREET FILATEX LIMITED)

Office No. 511, 5th Floor, Corporate Avenue, Wing-A, Sonawala Road, Goregaon East,
Mumbai, Goregaon East, Maharashtra, India. 400063

STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2026 (Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Income				
	Revenue from operations	156.09	-	302.11	416.79
	Other Income	0.04	-	1.06	7.20
	Total Income	156.13	-	303.17	423.99
2	Expenses				
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-
	(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	152.54	-	300.80	389.63
	(c) Changes in inventories	-	-	-	19.04
	(d) Employee benefit expense	5.95	0.68	19.20	6.42
	(e) Finance costs	0.28	-	-	-
	(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	1.70	-	5.34	0.20
	(h) Other Expenses:	10.71	10.38	39.43	7.71
	Total Expenses (a) to (h)	171.18	11.06	364.77	423.00
3	Total Profit before Exceptional Items & Tax (1-2)	(15.05)	(11.06)	(61.60)	0.99
4	Exceptional item	-	-	-	-
5	Total Profit before Tax (3-4)	(15.05)	(11.06)	(61.60)	0.99
6	Tax Expenses	(0.24)	-	0.04	-
7	Net Profit for the period from continuing operations (5-6)	(14.81)	(11.06)	(61.64)	0.99
8	Profit/ (loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-
9	Tax expense of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-
10	Net Profit/ (loss) from discontinued operations (after tax) (8-9)	-	-	-	-
11	Total Profit for the period (7+10)	(14.81)	(11.06)	(61.64)	0.99
12	Other comprehensive income net of taxes	-	-	-	-
13	Total comprehensive income for the period (11+12)	(14.81)	(11.06)	(61.64)	0.99
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of 7.10/- each)	234.34	234.34	234.34	234.34
15	Reserve	-	-	(189.49)	(126.91)
16	Earnings per share (From continuing operations)				
	Basic	(0.63)	(1.66)	(2.67)	(1.56)
	Diluted	(0.79)	(1.66)	(0.78)	(1.56)
	Earnings per share (From discontinued operations)				
	Basic	-	-	-	-
	Diluted	-	-	-	-
	Earnings per share (From continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	(0.63)	(1.66)	(2.67)	(1.56)
	Diluted	(0.79)	(1.66)	(0.78)	(1.56)

The Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 12th Aug. 2026. The above is an extract of the detailed format of First Quarter Financial result filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Financial results of the First Quarter ended 30th June, 2026 are available on stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.tusaldah.com). The financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder. Figures for the Previous period /quarter have been rearranged/re-grouped wherever necessary, to conform with the figures for the current year/quarter.

For Tusaldah Limited
(Formerly known as High Street Filatex Limited)

Sd/-
Anupriya Agarwal
Whole Time Director
DIN: 06417793



Date: Aug 13, 2026
Place: Mumbai

MEGA FIN (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L65990MH1982PLC027165

Registered Office : 17th Floor, A- Floor, Mittal Tower, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026 (Rs. in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

(₹ in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	31 March 2026 (Unaudited)	30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	31 March 2026 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items Items)	(0.36)	(5.26)	(0.39)	(6.46)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items Items)	(0.36)	(5.26)	(0.39)	(6.46)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items Items)	(0.36)	(5.26)	(0.39)	(6.46)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	(0.36)	(5.26)	(0.39)	(6.46)
6	Equity Share Capital	817.55	817.55	817.55	817.55
7	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
	Basic	(0.00)	(0.06)	(0.00)	(0.08)
	Diluted	(0.00)	(0.06)	(0.00)	(0.08)

